Purchase Order

State of West Virginia “:PURCHASE ORDERNO.
Department of Administration IP12
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 TBLANRET RELEASE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 e CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
00 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONGERNING THIS PUR-

CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
ALL STATE AGENCIES TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS ‘ ; :
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 1
BY ORDER

*709065625 08 888-202-4682
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY
10810 FARNAM DR

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

OMAHA NE 68154 BY ORDER

941081436
AEIGHY TE!

MUL-MUL

CHANGE ORDER #01
TO PROVIDE |SKU/PART NUMBERS FOR OHDERING PURPOSES.
TO ADD MONITORS TQ THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT.

TO DELETE §ECTION |3.9.5.,1 IN ITS ENTIRETY AS IT WAS
INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT |IN ERROR. ALL

REPORTING {HALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 50 OF |THE
STATE OF WHEST VIRGINIA MASTER TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

TO PROVIDE |UPDATED} VENDOR CONTACT |INFORMATION PURCHASING DIVISION
CERTIFIED ENCUMBERED

FEB 2 82013

ALL PROVISJONS OF |THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT —_— g
CHANGE ORDHERS NOT [MODIFIED HEREIN [SHALL REMAIN IN FULL /
FORCE AND HFFECT.

EFFECTIVE )ATE OF [CHANGE: 02/27/4013

0001
10/19/2012 205-43
PERIPHERAL |[DEVICE$ AND ACCESSORIEY, COMPUTER SYSTEM
PREVIOUS FO TOTAL==> OPEN END

PO NET CHANGE (+)==>

\u%
7

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE Ij

\\)\r\‘ &\\\\;\\\ﬂ‘*‘-\-;- — BY /{ }%ﬁ {}[T 4

///
//
'/RQQ; 304-558-2596
APPROVEDAS TO FORM BY €

A T PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




IP12

ATTACHMENT A
STANDARD PC
MINIMUM State COST Educational |Part Number| Part Number
ITEM REQUIREMENTS Cost (No Image) (Image)
Chassis Including N/A N/A
Shipping Mid tower
N/A N/A

O] Windows 7 Enterprise 32 bit
Processor Intel Core i3 3.00 GHz N/A N/A
RAM 4 GB min N/A N/A

160gb 7200 RPM SATA, N/A N/A
Hard drive upgradable
Keyboard standard USB N/A N/A

optical USB 2 button with N/A N/A
Mouse scroll

Multi DVD/RW  optical N/A N/A
DVD/RW drive

4 back, 2 front, with a N/A N/A

minium one USB 2.0 port or
USB ports higher

dual monitor capability with N/A N/A

one VGA port and one DVI
Video port
Ethernet port standard integrated N/A N/A
TPM chip required N/A N/A
Base cost of Unit including $449.00 $449.00 D8Y87UC (add $9 per
shipping D2E14UP attachment G)
4 Year Warranty On-Site $30.00 $30.00 UE333E UE333E
Windows 7 Ultimate $43.00 $43.00
Upgrade D5Y65UP N/A
Total Cost of Unit $522.00 $522.00
Make Model
Hewlett Packard 6300MT




IP12
ATTACHMENT B

POWER PC
State COST Educational | Part Number | Part Number
Cost (No Image) (Image)
ITEM MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Chassis Including Shipping Mid tower N/A N/A
0S Windows 7 Enterprise 32 bit N/A N/A
Processor Intel Core i5 3.0 GHz N/A N/A
RAM 4 GB min N/A N/A
500gbh 7200 RPM  SATA, N/A N/A
hard drive upgradable
Keyboard standard USB N/A N/A
optical USB 2 button with N/A N/A
Mouse scroll
DVD/RW Multi DVD/RW optical drive N/A N/A
4 back, 2 front, with a N/A N/A
minium one USB 2.0 port or
USB ports higher
dual display capable (one N/A N/A
VGA, one DVI) with a
minimum of 1 GB dedicated
Video video RAM
Ethernet port standard integrated N/A N/A
TPM chip required N/A N/A
Base cost of Unit including $529.00 $529.00 D8Y88UC (add $9
shipping D2E15UP per attachment G)
4 Year Warranty On-Site $30.00 $30.00 UE333E UE333E
Windows 7 Ultimate Upgrade $43.00 $43.00 D5Y66UP N/A
Total Cost of Unit $602.00 $602.00
Make Model
Hewlett Packard 6300MT




GIS/ENG. CLASS PC

IP12
ATTACHMENT C - ALTERNATE CONFIGURATION

State COST Educational Part Part Number
Cost Number (No (Image)
ITEM MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS Image)

Chassis Including Shipping Mid tower N/A N/A QVO83AV
OS Windows 7 Enterprise 32 bit N/A N/A XL521AV
Processor Intel Core i7 3.4 GHz~ N/A N/A NQ592AV
RAM 4 GB min N/A N/A QV87AV

1 TB 7200 RPM SATA, N/A N/A
hard drive upgradable A3J40AV
Keyboard standard USB N/A N/A QXBOBAV

Optical USB 2 button with N/A N/A
Mouse scroll QX587AV
DVD/RW Multi DVD/RW optical drive N/A N/A QX516AV

4 back, 2 front, with a N/A N/A

minium one USB 2.0 port or
USB ports higher QY841AV

Dual display capable (one N/A N/A

VGA, one DVI), with a

minimum of 1GB of dedicated
Video Video Ram B2L8BAV
Ethernet port Standard integrated N/A N/A VL506AV
TPM chip required N/A N/A QX553AV
Base cost of Unit including $715.00 $715.00
shipping QX530AV N/A
4 Year Warranty On-Site $30 $30.00 UE333E N/A
Windows 7 Ultimate Upgrade $43.00 $43.00 A3J52AV N/A
Total Cost of Unit $788.00 $788.00
Make Model
Hewlett Packard 6300MT




STANDARD LAPTOP

IP12

ATTACHMENT D

State COST Educational Part Part Number
Cost Number (No (Image)
ITEM MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS Image)

OS Including Shipping Windows 7 Enterprise 32 bit N/A N/A
Processor Intel Core i3 2.3 GHz- N/A N/A
RAM 4 GB (2GBX2) N/A N/A
hard drive 160GB 7200 RPM SATA N/A N/A
Keyboard Standard N/A N/A
Webcam Integrated N/A N/A
DVD/RW Multi DVD/RW optical drive N/A N/A

3 total with at least one USB N/A N/A
USB ports 2.0 port

Standard integrated video, 15" N/A N/A
Video display or better

6 cell 55 Whr Battery or N/A N/A
Battery equivalent
Ethernet port Standard integrated N/A N/A

802.11 a/b/g/n 12 WLAN N/A N/A
Wireless Card
Computrace complete 4 N/A N/A
years
TPM chip required N/A N/A
Base cost of Unit $653.00 $653.00 D8NO8UC (add $9 per
including shipping D2E18UP attachment G)
4 Year Warranty On-Site $115.00 $115.00 B330022 UL754E
Windows 7  Ultimate $78.00 $78.00
Upgrade FQC-02419 N/A
Total Cost of Unit $846.00 $846.00
Make Model
Hewlett Packard 6570b




IP12
ATTACHMENT E

POWER LAPTOP
e COST Educational Part Num
MINIMUM State COS cist a art : nl:aglze;r (No Part Number (Image)
ITEM REQUIREMENTS

Windows 7 Professional 32 N/A N/A
OS Including Shipping bit/64 bit
Processor Intel Core i5 2.4 GHz N/A N/A
RAM 4 GB N/A N/A
hard drive 500 GB 7200 RPM SATA N/A N/A
Keyboard Standard integrated N/A N/A
Webcam Integrated N/A N/A

Multi DVD/RW optical N/A N/A
DVD/RW drive

3 total with at least one N/A N/A
USB ports USB 2.0 port

Video Card with minimim N/A N/A

of 1GB of dedicated video
Video RAM

8 cell 73 Whr battery or N/A N/A
Battery equivalent
Ethernet port Standard integrated N/A N/A

802.11 a/b/g/n 12 WLAN N/A N/A
Wireless Card
Computrace complete 4 N/A N/A
years
TPM chip required N/A N/A

$718.00 (includes|$718.00 (includes

Base cost of Unit including Computrace) Computrace)
shipping D2E19UP D8NOSUC (add $9 per attachment G)
4 Year Warranty On-Site $115.00 $115.00 B330023 UL754E
Windows 7 Ultimate $78.00 $78.00
Upgrade FQC-02419 N/A
Total Cost of Unit $911.00 $911.00

Proposed Make

Proposed Model

Hewlett Packard

6570b




IP12

ATTACHMENT F

TABLET (12")
State COST Educational Part Part Number
Cost Number (No (Image)
ITEM MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS Image)
Windows 7 Professional 32 N/A N/A
0S8 Including Shipping bit/64 bit
Processor Intel Core i5 N/A N/A
RAM 4 GB N/A N/A
150 GB 5400 RPM SATA, N/A N/A
hard drive optional solid state
Keyboard Physical N/A N/A
Mouse Trackpad, digital pen N/A N/A
DVD/RW None N/A N/A
USB ports 2 total N/A N/A
N/A N/A
Video Intel integrated or equivalent
Battery Extended N/A N/A
Ethernet port Standard integrated N/A N/A
802.11 a/b/g/n 12 WLAN N/A N/A
Wireless Card
Computrace complete 4 N/A N/A
years
TPM chip required N/A N/A
' $1033.00 $1033.00
Base cost of Unit including (including (including D8N23UC (add S9
shipping Computrace) Computrace) |D2E20UP per attachment G)
4 Year Warranty On-Site $115.00 $115.00 B330021 UM221E
$78.00 $78.00
Windows 7 Ultimate Upgrade FQC-02419 N/A
Total Cost of Unit $1,226 $1,226

Proposed Make

Proposed Model

Hewlett Packard

2760p




IP12

ATTACHMENT G

REQUIRED SERVICES

Service State Cost Educational Cost

Part Number

Image Load per machine 3.1.3 $9.00 $9.00

See Attachments A-F

Note: The State Cost shall be an all inclusive cost and shall cover any of the three (3)
options listed in Section 3.1.3 of the Bid Specifications.




OPTIONAL COMPONENTS

AND SERVICES

P12

ATTACHMENT H

State Cost Educational Cost Part Number
Component Vendor Specifications Desktop Laptop Desktop Laptop Desktop Laptop
1GB Memory (single) A418195 1GB $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 N/A N/A
2GB Memory (single) DT (B4U35AA)NB (H2P63AA) $18.00 $19.00 $18.00 $19.00 *B4U35AA *H2PE3AA
4GB Memory (single) DT (B4U36AA) NB (H2p64AA) $31.00 $33 $31.00 $33 *BAU3GAA *H2PB4AA
External Enhanced Keyboard|DT528A, HP USB Keyboard $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
(USB) DT528A DT528A
External 2-button mouse w/scroll|QY777AA, HP USB Mouse w/scroll |$7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
(USB) DC172B DC1728
Nylon carrying Case CN31US, Targus Classic Case NA $24.00 NA $24.00 N/A CN31US
Leather Carrying Case RR316AA, HP Executive Leather|NA $42.00 NA $42.00
Case N/A H4J94AA
Nylon Backpack PE840A, HP Eveolution Sport Nylon|NA $48.00 NA $48.00
Backpack N/A PE840A
Extended life battery for each|QK639AA, HP Extended Life NB|NA $74.00 NA $74.00
laptop model Battery N/A QK639AA
AC Adapter ED494AA, HP 65W Smart AC|NA $12.00 NA $12.00
Adapter N/A ED494AA
Port Replicator for each laptop|Belkin USB  Port Replicator,|NA $15.00 NA $15.00
model A569242 N/A A569242
Full Docking Station for each|HP SOw Docking Station,|NA $95.00 NA $95.00
laptop model (dual display, ready|ATE322AA
VGA capability, 4 USB ports
minimim, at least 1 USB 3.0 port)
N/A ATE32A
Computrace complete 4 years for|Absolute Computrace Complete, 4{$73.00 $73.00 $73.00 $73.00
each model yvears, A599822 A599822 A589822
External Speakers KK912AA, HP Thin USB Powered|{$16 $16.00 $16 $16.00
Speakers KK912AA KK192AA
Accidental Damage coverage for all|4YR NBD onsite ADP with DMR,|NA $60.00 NA $60.00
mobile equipment UL785E (instead of UE336E) N/A UL785E
Asset Tagging per machine 3.10.1 |AY111AV $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 AYT11AV AY111AV
Upgrade to Windows 7 Ultimate Desktop (A3J52AV) NB (FQC-[$43.00 $78.00 $43.00 $78.00
02419) See attachments A-F [See attachments A-F
Total Price $231.00 |$641.00 $231.00 $641.00




If ordering additional memory, please order the 64bit image as listed below:

Standard PC

Power PC

GIS Workstation
Standard Notebook
Power Notebook
Tablet

Order D8Y85UC instead of D8Y87UC on Attachment A
Order D8Y86UC instead of D8Y88UC on Attachment B

64 bit image already included on Attachment C

Order D8N0O6UC instead of D8NO8SUC on Attachment D

Order D8NQ7UC instead of D8NOSUC on Attachment E

Order D8N24UC instead of D8BN23UC on Attachment F

AT



IP12
Added Per Change Order #01

Monitors

LCD Monitors Cost Part Number
HP Compaq LA2206X 21.5" LED Backlit LCD Monitor (no internal speakers; can add optional speaker bar) $ 220.00 XN376AA
HP Compaq LA2306X 23" LED Backlit LCD Monitor (no internal speakers; can add optional speaker bar) $ 300.00 [ XN375AA
HP LCD Speaker Bar (attaches to the monitor's front bezel; adds stereo speakers and external headphone jack) $ 21.00 NQS576AA
Viewsonic VA705-LED 17" 1280x1024 VGA 15-pin mini D-sub (no speakers) $ 137.00 A899795
Viewsonic 19" VA926-LED 19" 1280x1024 VGA 15-pin mini D-sub/DVI-D (no speakers) $ 183.00 AB99794
Viewsonic 19" VG1932WM 1440x900 VGA 15-pin mini D-sub/DVI-D (integrated speakers) $ 189.00 ATT5234
HP ZR2040w 20" S_IPS LED Monitor (no speakers) $ 135.00 LM975A4
HP ZR2440w 24" LED S-IPS Monitor (no speakers) $ 295.00 | XW477A4
HP ZR2240w 21.5" S-IPS LED Monitor (no speakers) $ 195.00 | XW475A4
HP DreamColor LP2480zx Professional Display, 24" color critical LCD monitor w/DreamColor engine (over 1 B active colors) $ 1,790.00 GV546A4

T



State of West Virginia HP Account Contacts

Role

Name / Address of contact

Phone #

email

Account Manager(s)

Tina Segneri Ladegast

859-361-8544 cell

tina.segneri@hp.com

Inside Sales Representative

Logen Rupp

866-625-1637

logen.rupp@hp.

cam

Technical Manager

Tim McHenry

1148 Decker Ct., Miamisburg, OH 45342

937-602-0443

tim.mchenry@hp.com

Purchase order Contact

Attention: Tina Segneri and Logen Rupp

URL for website

www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/swe/iP.htm

Fax number for PO's

800-825-2329

E-mail address for PO's

psorderprocessing@hp.com

Address for Mailing PO's

Hewlett Packard Company
10810 Farnam Drive
Omaha, NE 68154

Big Deal Number

89256696

Accounts Payable

Hewlett Packard

13207 Collections Center Drive

Chicago, IL 60693

Warranty Work

1-800-474-6836

FiA



